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iture for any other purpose. The county board may order the treasurer­
to carry this money as a special fund, and while it is now credited to the­
general bridge fund, yet, it must b'e used only for the purpose for which 
it was raised, henc~ it cannot be used for the payment of warrants issueli 
for other purposes. 

4. "If the warrants issued for the construction of a bridge at 
Forsyth are legal, has the county treasurer authority to pay any subse­
quent warrants drawn against the bridge fund for current expenses or­
oth'erwise before the payment of the prior registered warrants?" 

The answer to this question is found in the provisions of Sections 
4250, 4290, 4353, of the Pol. Code, as amended by the laws of 1899, at 
page 99, which are to the 'effect that warrants mus,t be paid in th'e order­
of their presentation and registration; henoo the subsequent warrants 
cannot legally be paid until all prior warrants which had been presented 
for payment are satisfied. 

5. "If, in your opinion, the warrants issued for the construction of 
the Forsyth bridge are invalid, is there any way of validating same?" 

The electors of the county had the authority to authorize the incur­
ring of this indebtedness (Sec. 4270 et seq. Pol. Code.) and it is a general' 
principle of the law that a power which can authorize a thing to be done 
can ratify it after it is done. 

"Where a proposition to incur unusual expenditures is required by 
statute to be submitted to a po'pular vote, warrants issued in payment 
of such expenditures are VOid, unless authorized by such vote or vali­
dated by a :subsequent election." 

11 Cyc. 536. 
For cases in point see 

Richards vs. Klickitat County (Wash.) 43 Pac. 647. 
,Williams vs. Shoudy, 41 Pac. 169. 

The act of the commissioners in issuing these warrants may there-­
fore be ratified, and such warrants validated, by the qualified 'electors 
of the county voting at a special or general election at which 'such ques­
tion is submitted to th'em. 

Teachers' Salary in 
Powers of Trustees. 
tractor, Approval Of. 

Very truly yours, 
A:lJBERT J. GALEIN, 

Attorney General. 

Vacation. County Free High Scnool, 
Prizes in High School. Bond of Con-

Teachers in a free county high school are not entitled to salary 
for attending Montana State Convention of Teachers during a, 
vacation. 

The Board of Trustees have no authority to pay for prizes. 
for debating contests out of public funds of the school. 
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The board has power to fix the· amount of a c-ontractor's bond 
and pass upon the sufficiency of the same when furnished. 

Hon. Thomas Nelson Marlowe, 
County Attorney, 

Missoula, Montana . 
.uear Slr:-

Helena, 'Montana, Jan. 22, 1908. 

Your letter of the 18th in st. received, in which you request an 
opinion from this office upon the following questions: 

1. Are the teachers of the Missoula County Free High School 
entitled to pay for the time they attended the M(mtana State Convention 
of teachers which was held in Missoula during the Christmas vacation? 

2. Has the board of trustees of such high school right: to give 
prizes to the successful contestants in a debating contest he1d in such 
school? 

3.' Where the board of trustees let a contract for the building of a. 
n'ew high school building, and require the contractor to furnish a bond, 
is the 'amount of such bond left to the :sound discretion of said board? 

,In answer to your first question we will state that we held in an 
opinion given on December 24, 1906, to Hon. W. E. Harmon, that tea·chers 
were not entitled to pay for attending the Montana State Convention of 
Teachers during a school vacation. We herewith enclose you a <:apy 
of said opinion. 

In answer to your second question you are advised that the board of 
trustees of a free county high school have only :such powers and authority 
as are expressly conferred upon them by statute. Their authority and 
power i_s defined by Chap. 29, Laws 1907. We find nothing in such chap­
ter which would authorize such board to use public funds raised for the 
payment of tea'chers' wages and for contingent expenses for the purpose 
of purchasing prizes to give to the successful contestants in debating 
contests. These' prizes :should be ,provided for in some other way than 
out of the public funds of 'Such school. 

In ,answer to your third question you are advised that it is the duty 
of the board of trustees to fix the amount of bond they shall require 
from the contractor, and to pass upon the sufficiency of th'e bond when 
furnish'ed by him. 

Very truly yours, 
A:LBERT J. GALEN, 

Attorney General. 

Public Highways, Power of Board of County Commissioners 
to Declare and Record Same. Public Highways, Established 
by Prescription. 

A board of county commissioners has the power and authority 
to declare a road traveled by the public for a long number of 
years to be a public highway. Section 2600, Political Code, is 
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